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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has advised State Governments and promoters of metro rail across the country to submit detailed city mobility plans and take into account the first and last mile connectivity; and

(b) if so the details thereof and the response of the State Governments thereto?.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) Yes.

(b) We have issued an Advisory - para 4 of Advisory, (copy enclosed) and first and last mile connectivity will be a part of Detailed Project Report of Metro Rail. Response of the State Governments is still awaited.
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